TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
E Kretz
S Azhar
11/26/2025
PMI MODEL BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK IS A BAND REJECT FILTER WITH CENTER
FREQUENCY OF 1370 MHzAND NOTCH BANDWIDTH OF 60 MHz, WITH A NOTCH DEPTH
OF 50 dB, RATED FOR RF POWER UP TO 10W.
TESTED BY:
REPORTED BY:
DATE:
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 1 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 2 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
TEST
ITEM NO. 25°C -10°C 65°C
1
2
3
8 Upper Passband: 1450 - 2700 MHz
5 Insertion Loss @ 2700 MHz: 3 dB Max
6
Passband
VSWR:
1.6:1 Max
7 Lower Passband:
4 Passband Insertion Loss: 1.5 dB Max 0.49 dB
0.72 dB
1.5:1
DC - 1200 MHz
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
Notch Bandwidth: 60 MHz
52.64 dB
1370 MHz
Notch Depth: 50 dB
1370 MHzCenter Frequency:
DC - 1200 MHz
1450 - 2700 MHz
60 MHz
52.54 dB
0.46 dB
0.71 dB
1.52:1
52.36 dB
0.46 dB
0.7 dB
1.52:1
9 MAX RF POWER 10 W 10 W
TEST RESULTS
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 3 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Wideband Insertion Loss
25°C
-10°C
65°C
1
4
7
10
13
16
19
22
25
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 Wideband VSWR
25°C
-10°C
65°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 4 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
1.34 1.35 1.36 1.37 1.38 1.39 1.4
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Notch Depth
25°C
-10°C
65°C
1
4
7
10
13
16
19
22
25
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2 Wideband VSWR
25°C
-10°C
65°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 5 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (DC-1.2 GHz)
25°C
-10°C
65°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2 VSWR (DC-1.2 GHz)
25°C
-10°C
65°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 6 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1.45 1.70 1.95 2.20 2.45 2.70
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (1.45 - 2.7 GHz)
25°C
-10°C
65°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1.45 1.70 1.95 2.20 2.45 2.70
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2 VSWR (1.45 - 2.7 GHz)
25°C
-10°C
65°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 7 of 8
TYPICAL
CHARACTERISTIC
ON
BRF1370-50-CD-SFF-LK
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 1100 MHz
25°C
-10°C
65°C
16
19
22
25
28
31
34
37
40
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 1550 MHz
25°C
-10°C
65°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com Page 8 of 8